Regd. Office: H-65, Connaught Circus, New Delhi-110001 **Ph:** 011-43559100, **LLPIN:** AAU-1961

E-mail: tanuja.mathur@yahoo.co.in

Date: August 05, 2022

To,

The General Manager, Manager - Listing Compliance

Listing Operations, National Stock Exchange of India Limited

BSE Limited 'Exchange Plaza'. C-1, Block G,

P.J. Tower, Dalal Street, Bandra Kurla Complex,

Mumbai – 400001 Bandra (E),

Scrip Code: 500306 Mumbai - 400 051

SUB: Disclosure pursuant to Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir/Madam,

With reference to the above captioned subject, please find enclosed herewith the disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 in respect of acquisition of 1,45,00,000 equity shares of the Target Company, Anant Raj Limited, allotted pursuant to conversion of 1,45,00,000 Fully Convertible Warrants issued at a price of Rs. 56.35/- each on a preferential basis.

You are requested to take the same on record.

Thanking You, Yours Sincerely,

For and on behalf of Acquirers along with PACs

Jayanti Sarin Designated Partner Anekvarna Estate LLP

CC:

The Board of Directors Anant Raj Limited Plot No. CP-1, Sector-8, IMT Manesar, Gurugram, Haryana-122051

Regd. Office: H-65, Connaught Circus, New Delhi-110001 **Ph:** 011-43559100, **LLPIN:** AAU-1961

E-mail: tanuja.mathur@yahoo.co.in

Disclosures under Reg. 29 (2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, <u>2011</u>

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Anant Raj Limited		
Names of the Acquirer and Person Acting in	Acquirer:		
Concert (PAC) with the Acquirer	Anekvarna Estate LLP		
•	7.0		
	PACs		
	1 Saloni Sar	rin*	
	2 Aman Sar		
	3 Chanda Sachdev*		
	4 Dhruv Bhasin*		
	5 Anil Sarin (HUF)*		
	6 Anil Sarin		
	7 Rajkumar		
	8 Ashim Sarin		
	9 Sharda Sarin* 10 Ashok Sarin (HUF)		
	11 Amar Sari		
	12 Sunaini Sa		
	13 Pankaj Na		
	14 Roma Sar		
	15 Amit Sari		
	_	n Rai Gandhi	
	17 Arvinda C		
	18 Nutan Nal		
	19 Heera Lal	Bnasin*	
	*Have applied	l for reclassification	n from Promoter
	*Have applied for reclassification from Promoter Category to Non-Promoter Category.		
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/	Yes		
Promoter group			
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the	1. BSE Limited		
shares of TC are Listed	National Stock Exchange of India Limited		
Details of the acquisition as follows	Number of	% w.r.t. total	% w.r.t. total
1	Shares	share/ voting	diluted share/
		capital wherever	voting capital of
		applicable	the TC
Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of:			
a) Shares carrying voting rights			
Anekvarna Estate LLP	_	_	-

Regd. Office: H-65, Connaught Circus, New Delhi-110001

Ph: 011-43559100, LLPIN: AAU-1961 E-mail: tanuja.mathur@yahoo.co.in

Details of the acquisition as follows	Number of Shares	% w.r.t. total share/ voting capital wherever applicable	% w.r.t. total diluted share/ voting capital of the TC
PAC	19,21,33,393	65.11%	59.28%
TOTAL (a)	19,21,33,393	65.11%	59.28%
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance	-	-	-
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	-	-	-
d) Warrants /convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC acquired/sold			
Anekvarna Estate LLP	1,45,00,000	-	4.47%
Total (a+b+c+d)	20,66,33,393	65.11%	63.76%
Details of acquisition:			
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold			
ANEKVARNA ESTATE LLP	1,45,00,000	4.47%	4.47%
PAC	-	-	-
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance	-	-	-
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	-	-	-
d) Warrants /convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC acquired/sold	-	-	-
Total (a+b+c+d)	1,45,00,000	4.47%	4.47%
After the acquisition/sale, holding of:			
a) Shares carrying voting rights			
ANEKVARNA ESTATE LLP	1,45,00,000	4.47%	4.47%
PAC	19,21,33,393	59.28%	59.28%
Total (a)	20,66,33,393	63.76%	63.76%
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance	-	-	-
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	-	-	-
d) Warrants /convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC acquired/sold	-	-	-
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	20,66,33,393	63.76%	63.76%
Mode of acquisition / sale Date of receipt of intimation of allotment of	Allotment of equity shares pursuant to conversion of fully convertible warrants allotted on a preferential basis. August 03, 2022		
shares	D. 50 01 02 (70)		
Equity share capital / total voting capital of	Rs.59,01,92,670/- comprising of 29,50,96,335 Equity Shares of Rs. 2/- each.		
the TC before the said acquisition.	Shares of Ks. 2/-	Cacii.	

Regd. Office: H-65, Connaught Circus, New Delhi-110001 **Ph:** 011-43559100, **LLPIN:** AAU-1961

E-mail: tanuja.mathur@yahoo.co.in

Equity share capital/total voting capital of the	Rs.64,81,92,670/- comprising of 32,40,96,335 Equity
TC after the said acquisition.	Shares of Rs. 2/- each.
Total diluted share/ voting capital of the TC	Rs.64,81,92,670/- comprising of 32,40,96,335 Equity
after the said acquisition.	Shares of Rs. 2/- each.

For and on behalf of Acquirers along with PACs

Jayanti Sarin Designated Partner Anekvarna Estate LLP